REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.

PLATE

Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report will be updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of April 30, 2008

# REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIREEMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS

10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)

5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Broncos Charities (3)

Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Call Letter, Commercial

Call Letter, Amatuer

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)

Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)

Disting Service Cross (2)
Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)

Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Government

Greyhound Lovers

GVW (1)

Handicap (2)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)

Italian American (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus

Korean War Veteran (2)

Light Truck Regular (1)

Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

11,744
97,715
0

46

33
2,095
319
14,219
2

304
1,606
20,905
7,593
603

92

32
2,493
32
491
3,641
123,853
13,147
16,092
7,900
3,950
857
295
1,234
823
12,255
2

2

29

0

9

13
4,087
67,954
15,960
45,196
4,461
16,281
39,083
2,117
50
59,698
2,502
356
413
933
663
727,920
40,801
157,628
1,818
8

0.234%
1.947%
0.000%
0.001%
0.001%
0.042%
0.006%
0.283%
0.000%
0.006%
0.032%
0.417%
0.151%
0.012%
0.002%
0.001%
0.050%
0.001%
0.010%
0.073%
2.468%
0.262%
0.321%
0.157%
0.079%
0.017%
0.006%
0.025%
0.016%
0.244%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.081%
1.354%
0.318%
0.901%
0.089%
0.324%
0.779%
0.042%
0.001%
1.190%
0.050%
0.007%
0.008%
0.019%
0.013%
14.505%
0.813%
3.141%
0.036%
0.000%

Group Special
Regular
Other

Regular
Regular
Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Other

Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other

Regular
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Regular
Designer
Regular
Group Special
Military

Y

< <<

< <<

< <<

March 1, 2009
Effective July 1, 2008
March 1, 2008 Retired May 2, 2008

March 1, 2011
March 1, 2009

January 1, 2009
July 1, 2009

March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011
March 1, 2009

January 1, 2009
March 1, 2009

March 1, 2009

March 1, 2009

July 1, 2009
July 1, 2009
March 1, 2008 Retired May 2, 2008

March 1, 2008 Retired May 2, 2008



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of April 30, 2008

PLATE # REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRELCMIN REQ EFF. DATE  COMMENTS
Mesa State (1) 490 0.010% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Metro State (1) 889 0.018% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
National Guard 902 0.018% Military
Naval Reserve 788 0.016% Group Special Y March 1, 2008 Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2) 10 0.000% Military
Neighborhood Electric 81 0.002% Other
Passenger Regular (1) 2,504,874 49.914% Regular
Passenger Regular Designer (1) 191,626 3.818% Designer
Pearl Harbor (2) 82 0.002% Military
Pioneer 31,376 0.625% Group Special Y March 1, 2009
Prisoner of War (2) 355 0.007% Military
Protective Order of Elks 1,043 0.021% Group Special Y January 1, 2009
Purple Heart (2) 3,933 0.078% Military
Raptor Educaton Foundation 2,984 0.059% Group Special Y January 1, 2009
Rec Truck Regular (1) 46,957 0.936% Regular
Regis University (1) 504 0.010% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Representative, State 0 0.000% Other
Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
School of Mines (1) 1,266 0.025% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Senator, State 0 0.000% Other
Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
Share the Road (3) 1,373 0.027% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Silver Star (2) 62 0.001% Military
Special Mobile Machinery 63,450 1.264% Other
SMM Exempt 62 0.001% Other
Street Rod 914 0.018% Other
Support Education (3) 557 0.011% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Support the Troops (3) 2,103 0.042% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1) 582,191 11.601% Regular
TVW (1) 8,317 0.166% Other
U.S. Air Force (2) 289 0.006% Military
u.s. Army (2) 6,342 0.126% Military
U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 76 0.002% Military
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 139 0.003% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 11,731 0.234% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 2,198 0.044% Military
University of Colorado (1) 8,610 0.172% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,200 0.024% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Vietnam Veteran (2) 7,799 0.155% Military
Western State (1) 501 0.010% Alumni Y March 1, 2011

TOTAL 5,018,429 31

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



