REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report will be updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **April 30, 2008**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIREDMI	N REQ EFF. DATI	COMMENTS
10th Mountain Division	11,744	0.234%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2009	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	97,715	1.947%	Regular			
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	0	0.000%	Other			Effective July 1, 2008
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	46	0.001%	Regular			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	33	0.001%	Regular			
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	2,095	0.042%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	319	0.006%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Air Force Commemorative	14,219	0.283%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2009	
Air Force Cross (2)	2	0.000%	Military			
Always Buy Colorado	304	0.006%	Group Special			
American Indian (3)	1,606	0.032%	Group Special			
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	20,905	0.417%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009	
Broncos Charities (3)	7,593	0.151%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Bronze Star (2)	603	0.012%	Military			
Bronze Star Valor (2)	92	0.002%	Military			
Call Letter, Commercial	32	0.001%	Other			
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,493	0.050%	Other			
Collect Ownership Tax	32	0.001%	Other			
Colorado College (1)	491	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State (1)	3,641	0.073%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Columbine	123,853	2.468%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2009	
Commercial Fleet	13,147	0.262%	Other			
Dealer Demo	16,092	0.321%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	7,900	0.157%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,950	0.079%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	857	0.017%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	295	0.006%	Other			
Denver Firefighters	1,234	0.025%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009	
Denver University (1)	823	0.016%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2009	
Disabled Veteran (2)	12,255	0.244%	Military			
Disting Service Cross (2)	2	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Air Force (2)	2	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Army (2)	29	0.001%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Marines (2)	9	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Navy (2)	13	0.000%	Military			
Farm Tractor (1)	4,087	0.081%	Other			
Farm Truck (1)	67,954	1.354%	Other			
Firefighter	15,960	0.318%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2009	
Government	45,196	0.901%	Other			
Greyhound Lovers	4,461	0.089%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2009	
GVW (1)	16,281	0.324%	Other			
Handicap (2)	39,083	0.779%	Regular			
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)	2,117	0.042%	Military			
Honoray Consul	50	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	59,698	1.190%	Military			
Horseless Carriage (2)	2,502	0.050%	Other			
Italian American (3)	356	0.007%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Kids First (3)	413	0.008%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Knights of Columbus	933	0.019%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	663	0.013%	Military			•
Light Truck Regular (1)	727,920	14.505%	Regular			
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)	40,801	0.813%	Designer			
Motorcycle Regular (1)	157,628	3.141%	Regular			
Masonic Family	1,818	0.036%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008	Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2)	8	0.000%	Military			

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **April 30, 2008**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRED	MIN REQ EFF. DATI COMMENTS
Mesa State (1)	490	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011
Metro State (1)	889	0.018%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011
National Guard	902	0.018%	Military		
Naval Reserve	788	0.016%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2008 Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2)	10	0.000%	Military		
Neighborhood Electric	81	0.002%	Other		
Passenger Regular (1)	2,504,874	49.914%	Regular		
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	191,626	3.818%	Designer		
Pearl Harbor (2)	82	0.002%	Military		
Pioneer	31,376	0.625%	Group Special	Y	March 1, 2009
Prisoner of War (2)	355	0.007%	Military		
Protective Order of Elks	1,043	0.021%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009
Purple Heart (2)	3,933	0.078%	Military		
Raptor Educaton Foundation	2,984	0.059%	Group Special	Y	January 1, 2009
Rec Truck Regular (1)	46,957	0.936%	Regular		
Regis University (1)	504	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other		
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other		
School of Mines (1)	1,266	0.025%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other		
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other		
Share the Road (3)	1,373	0.027%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009
Silver Star (2)	62	0.001%	Military		
Special Mobile Machinery	63,450	1.264%	Other		
SMM Exempt	62	0.001%	Other		
Street Rod	914	0.018%	Other		
Support Education (3)	557	0.011%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009
Support the Troops (3)	2,103	0.042%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1)	582,191	11.601%	Regular		
TVW (1)	8,317	0.166%	Other		
U.S. Air Force (2)	289	0.006%	Military		
U.S. Army (2)	6,342	0.126%	Military		
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	76	0.002%	Military		
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	139	0.003%	Military		
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	11,731	0.234%	Military		
U.S. Navy (2)	2,198	0.044%	Military		
University of Colorado (1)	8,610	0.172%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,200	0.024%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011
Vietnam Veteran (2)	7,799	0.155%	Military		
Western State (1)	501	0.010%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011
TOTAL	5,018,429			31	

^{(1) -} Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type

^{(2) -} Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type